
 
 

Research Administration Contacts 
 

Vani Nilakantan 
Vice President 

(612) 262-2314 Vani.Nilakantan@allina.com 

Shane Nygaard 
Executive Assistant 

(612) 262-4601 Shane.Nygaard@allina.com 

Lara Freyder 
Project Manager 

(612) 262-2347 Lara.Freyder@allina.com 

RESEARCH OPERATIONS 
MAIN PHONE:  612-262-4924      EMAIL: spa@allina.com 

Victor Melendez 
Director of Research Operations 

(612) 262-0557 Victor.Melendez@allina.com 

Carmi Anderson 
Manager, Office of Sponsored Programs 

(612) 262-4926 Carmi.M.Anderson@allina.com 

Peggy Johnson 
Research Billing Coordinator 

(612) 262-4924 Peggy.Johnson2@allina.com 

Linda Shay 
Research Billing Compliance Specialist 

(612) 262-3941 Linda.Shay@allina.com 

John Nelson 
Research Contract Specialist 

(612) 262-0550 John.Nelson@allina.com 

Andrew Roff 
Research Contract Specialist 

(612) 262-5918 Andrew.Roff@allina.com 

Sarah Pederson 
Manager of Research Grants & Finance 

(612) 262-1129 Sarah.Pederson2@allina.com 

Siiri-Aline Sutphen 
Research Financial Analyst  

(612) 262-4836 Siiri-Aline.Sutphen@allina.com 

Mike Fulcher 
Research Grants & Finance Coordinator 

(612) 262-4509 Michael.Fulcher@allina.com 

Laura Olevitch 
Grants Program Coordinator 

(612) 262-2357 Laura.Olevitch@allina.com 

CLINICAL RESEARCH INFORMATICS AND ANALYTICS (CRIA) 
MAIN PHONE:  612-262-6078      EMAIL: researchanalytics@allina.com  

 
Vino Raj 
Director of Research Informatics & Analytics 

(612) 262-6078 Vino.Raj@allina.com 

Cass Rodgers 
Project Manager 

(612) 262-0698 Cassandra.Rodgers@allina.com 

JoAn Hall 
Senior Analyst 

(612) 262-1676 JoAn.Hall@allina.com 

Hong Zhong 
Int. Analyst 

(612) 262-5067 Hong.Zhong@allina.com 

Narayana Mazumder 
Senior Analyst 

(612) 262-6010 Narayana.Mazumder@allina.com 

Alena Sigman 
Research Analyst 

(612) 262-2283 Alena.Sigman@allina.com 

 
 
 

 
Research Administration Mailing Address 

Allina Health 
2925 Chicago Avenue 

Minneapolis, MN 55407-1321 
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